



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4336/2025, CM APPL. 20061/2025, CM APPL.
20062/2025

SANJAY GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Ms. Komal
Mundhra, Mr. Ravi Sehgal and Mr.
Vedant Kapur, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shrey Sharawat, SPC for UOI
with Mr. Chetan Jadon, GP and
Ms. Ishita Mishra, Advocate.
Mr. Manish Mohan, Mr. Vikramjit
Saini, Mr. Jatin Teotia and Mr.
Mohit Bangwal, Advocates for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

CM APPL. 20063/2025 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 4336/2025, CM APPL. 20061/2025 (interim relief) & CM
APPL. 20062/2025 (for permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of
dates)**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Shrey Sharawat, learned Panel Counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Mr. Manish Mohan, learned
counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and 3.



2. Counter affidavits be filed within three weeks. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 13.05.2025, alongwith W.P.(C) 4118/2024, in the category of “*for Admission*” matters.

APRIL 4, 2025
SS/AD/

PRATEEK JALAN, J