



\$~4 & 5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 4118/2024 & CM APPL. 28643/2024  
MANMOHAN AGGARWAL .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 4336/2025, CM APPL. 20061/2025 & CM APPL.  
20062/2025  
SANJAY GARG .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

***Appearance:***

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Advocate for petitioner in Item No. 4.

Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, SPC, with Ms. Tripti Sinha, Advocate for UOI in Item No. 4

Mr. Ravi Sehgal, Ms. Komal Mundhra, Mr. Sourabh Agrawal, Mr. Shantanu Singh and Mr. Sahil Nindawat, Advocates for petitioner in Item No.5.

Mr Manish Mohan, Mr. Vikramjit Saini, and Mr. Jatin Teotia, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

Mr. Shrey Sharawat, SPC for UOI with Mr. Chetan, GP, and Ms. Ishita Mishra, Advocate for R-1 in Item No. 5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **13.05.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 12.08.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MAY 13, 2025/SS/JM/**