



\$~4 & 5

\* **IN THE HIGH OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4118/2024 & CM APPL. 28643/2024

MANMOHAN AGGARWAL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amish Tandon and Ms. Ria Dhawan, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 4336/2025 & CM APPL. 20061/2025

SANJAY GARG .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Komal Mundhra and Ms. Laxita Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shrey Sharawat, SPC with Mr. Chetan Jadon, GP., Mr. Yash Chaturvedi and Mr. Viren Pratap Singh, Advocates for UOI.  
Ms. Amish Tandon and Ms. Ria Dhawan, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **20.04.2026**

1. Counsel for the Petitioner in W.P.(C) 4336/2025, seeks and is granted six weeks' time to file the rejoinder to the counter affidavit.
2. Renotify on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 20, 2026**

as